Magma Fincorp Limited Regd. Office Development House Development House 24 Park Street, Kolkata 700 016 Tel : 91 7596067686 91 33 44017350 Fax : 91 33 44017428 CIN : L51504WB1978PLC031813



26 March 2020

The Secretary, Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

(Company Code - 524000)

Manager, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

(Symbol - MAGMA)

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith Newspaper cuttings published in leading English newspaper (The Financial Express) and in Regional language newspaper (Ei Samay) on 26 March 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Magma Fincorp Limited

**ACS No. 13918** 

Encl: As above

## THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS - 26 MARCH 2020

nancing imaging
ithe assistance of
ported tools.
ups deep learning
provide an autoretation of radis like X-rays, CT
uns for time and
apped medical
professionals,
ter diagnosis and
tment. Qure.ai is
healthcare more
nd affordable to
ldwide.

pany has addipartition of their st X-ray automapretation soluuld help reduce duced burden on afrastructure.

ly, the solution atically generate interpretation ect tuberculosis, structive pulases, lung maligimedical emerung collapses and ders.

an additionally X-ray to detect icative of Covid-quantify the prongs affected due X. This can be used re workers for ovid-19 patients undergo further ell as to monitor ion of patients.



## MAGMA FINCORP LIMITED

CIN: L51504WB1978PLC031813

Regd. Office: "Development House", 24, Park Street, Kolkata – 700 016 Phone: 033-4401 7350 / 7596067686

Website: www.magma.co.in 1 Email id: shabnum.zaman@magma.co.in

## DECLARATION OF RESULTS OF VOTING CONDUCTED BY POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, (the Act) read with Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2015 including any amendments there to and in terms of Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, approval of the Members of the Company was sought by means of Postal Ballot to the following matter as set out in the Notice dated 14 February 2020:

#### Special Resolution:

Date: 25th March 2020

Place: Kolkata

Issuance of debt securities pursuant to Sections 42, 71, 179 and 180(1)(C)
of the Companies Act, 2013, upto an overall ceiling of Rs. 3000 Crores on
Private Placement basis

Based on the Report dated 25 March 2020 of Mr. Girish Bhatia, Practicing Company Secretary (CP No. 13792), the Scrutinizer appointed for the Postal Ballot process, the result in respect of the aforesaid Resolutions is as under:

Sr. No	Votes casted	By Physical Ballot	By Electronic Voting	Total No. of votes/shares	%
1	Favour	605	149316304	149316909	99.8387
2	Against		241234	241234	0.1613
		Total	149558143	100.0000	

Above Resolutions as set out in the Notice dated 14 February 2020 was accordingly passed with requisite majority on 23 March 2020 i.e. the last date of e-voting and receipt of postal ballot forms.

The Postal Ballot results are also being hosted on our Company's website www.magma.co.in at its weblink i.e. https://magma.co.in/about-us/investor -relations/secretaria-ldocuments/download-secretarial-documents/

> By Order of the Board For Magma Fincorp Limited

Sd/-Shabnum Zaman Company Secretary

200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Wednesd
Tuesday,
Wednesd

\* Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the nam whom the Letter of Offer would be sent. It is clarified that all (registered or unregistered) (except the Acquirer and Promote eligible to participate in this Offer any time before the closure of

#### OTHER INFORMATION

- References to various dates as mentioned in PA/DPS/DLI above.
- The Open Offer shall continue and shall be completed as shareholders of the Target Company.
- 3. All the other terms and conditions remain unchanged
- The Acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information Acquirer as laid down in Takeover Regulations.
- The PA, DPS, Corrigendum and Letter of Offer will also website of Manager to the Offer.



#### SAFFRON CAPITAL ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

605, Sixth Floor, Centre Point, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059; Tel. No.: +91 22 4082 0914/915 Fax No.: +91 22 4082 0999;

Email id:openoffers@saffronadvisor.com;

Website: www.saffronadvisor.com;

Investor grievance: investorgrievance@saffronadvisor.com; SEBI Registration Number: INM 000011211

Validity: Permanent; Contact Person: Amit Wagle/ Gaurav

Khandelwal

## ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OF

ACG

Mr. Jose C Address: 135/1, Thiruvalluvar Street, VellakinarPirivu, Email: mc

Place: Coimbatore (S Date: March 24, 2020

## EI SAMAY - 26 March 2020



# ম্যাগমা ফিনকর্প লিমিটেড

CIN: L51504WB1978PLC031813

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিসঃ ''ডেভেলপমেন্ট হাউস'', ২৪, পার্ক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬ ফোনঃ ০৩৩-৪৪০১ ৭৩৫০/৭৫৯৬০৬৭৬৮৬

ওয়েবসাইট ঃ www.magma.co.in | ইমেল আইডি ঃshabnum.zaman@magma.co.in

## পোস্টাল ব্যালট দ্বারা আয়োজিত ভোটের ফলাফল ঘোষণা

কোম্পানি আইন, ২০১৩ (দ্য আষ্ট্র)-এর ধারা ১১০ তৎসহ পঠিত কোম্পানিস (ম্যানেজমেন্ট আন্ত আন্তমিনিস্ট্রেশন) রুলস, ২০১৪ যা কোম্পানিস (ম্যানেজমেন্ট আন্ত আন্তমিনিস্ট্রেশন) রুলস, ২০১৫ দ্বারা সংশোধিতমতো তৎসহ অন্তর্ভুক্ত কোনও অ্যামেভমেন্ট এবং সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিক্যোয়ারমেন্ট্রস) রেণ্ডলেশনস, ২০১৫ অনুসারে, ১৪ই ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২০ তারিখের বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে উল্লেখিতমতো নিম্নলিখিত বিষয়ে পোস্টাল ব্যালট আকারে কোম্পানির সদস্যদের থেকে অনুমোদন চাওয়া হয়েছিল ঃ

### স্পেশাল রেজলিউশন ঃ

প্রাইভেট প্লেসমেন্ট বেসিসে ৩০০০ কোটি টাকা পর্যন্ত ওভারঅল সিলিং পর্যন্ত, কোম্পানি
আইন, ২০১৩-এর ধারা ৪২, ৭১, ১৭৯ এবং ১৮০(১)(সি) অনুসারে ভেট সিকিউরিটিসমূহ
ইস্য করা

পোস্টাল ব্যালট প্রক্রিয়ার জন্য নিযুক্ত স্কুটিনাইজার হিসেবে প্র্যাষ্ট্রিসিং কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি মি. গিরীশ ভাটিয়া (সিপি নং ১৩৭৯২)-এর ২৫ মার্চ, ২০২০ তারিখের রিপোর্টের ভিত্তিতে, উপরোক্ত রেজলিউশনের ফলাফল নিম্নলিখিতমতো ঃ

## রেজলিউশন নম্বর ১ -

ক্রঃ নং	প্রদত্ত ভোট	ফিজিক্যাল ব্যালট দ্বারা	ইলেক্ট্রনিক ভোটিং দ্বারা	ভোটের/শেয়ারের মোট সংখ্যা	%
>	পক্ষে	७०৫	789076008	১৪৯৩১৬৯০৯	৯৯.৮৩৮৭
η	বিপক্ষে	_	২৪১২৩৪	২৪১২৩৪	০.১৬১৩
				782662780	\$00,0000

২৩ মার্চ, ২০২০ তারিখে, অর্থাৎ ই-ভোটিংয়ের এবং পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফর্ম প্রাপ্তির শেষ দিনে, প্রয়োজনীয় মেজরিটি নিয়ে ১৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০২০ তারিখের বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে উল্লেখিতমতো উপরোক্ত রেজলিউশন পাশ করা হয়েছে।

পোস্টাল ব্যালটের ফলাফল আমাদের কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে www.magma.co.in তার ওয়েবলিকে https://magma.co.in/about-us/investor-relations/secretarialdocuments/download-secretarial-documents/-এও দেওয়া হয়েছে।

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে ম্যাগমা ফিনকর্প লিমিটেড-এর তরফে

ন ৩ নতে আ

তারিখ ঃ ২৫শে মার্চ ২০২০ শবনম জামান স্থান ঃ কলকাত্ত কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি THE TIMES

এই পত্রিকায় প্রকাশিত কোনো বিজ্ঞাপন দেখে
আগে বা কোনো খরচ করার আগে এমন কী f
বিষয়ে কোনো সুপারিশ গ্রহণ করার আগে ভা

১৯ খবর করে নেবেন, বা যথাযথ পরামর্শ নেবেন

১ দ্য টাইমস্ অফ ইন্ডিয়া গ্রুপ কোনো প্রোভান্ট

– বিষয়ে বিজ্ঞাপনদাতাদের দেওয়া প্রতিশ্রুতির ই
বিজ্ঞাপনদাতারা কোনো প্রতিশ্রুতি পালনে ব্যথ
প্রকাশক, মুদ্রক, সম্পাদক এবং দ্য টাইমস্ অহ
মালিকপক্ষকে কোনোভাবেই দায়ি করা যাবে:





লকাতার জন্য বিজ্ঞাপন গ্রহণ পার্থেবার পেমেন্ট করুন নেট ব্যাঙ্কিং. পেটিএম অ

Stay Safe at Home. Call us We will reach